
 
 

 
 

 
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS – PHYSIOTHERAPY – UPDATED 2024 
 

Dr Shamila Manie 

Head: Division of Physiotherapy 

Dept of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences 

Faculty of Health Sciences 

University of Cape Town 

Anzio Road 

OBSERVATORY 

7925 

 

COURIER ADDRESS 

 

Dept of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences 

Faculty of Health Sciences 

University of Cape Town 

Anzio Road 

OBSERVATORY 

 

Tel:  27-21-650 1787 

 

Cell: 083 556 2286 

 

E-mail:   niri.Naidoo@uct.ac.za 

 

Contact Person 

 

Mrs Celese Williams 

Tel: 021-4066428 

 

Professor Niri Naidoo 

Division of Physiotherapy 

Dept of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences 

Faculty of Health Sciences 

University of Cape Town 

Anzio Road 

OBSERVATORY 

7925 

 

COURIER ADDRESS 

 

Dept of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences 

Faculty of Health Sciences 

University of Cape Town 

Anzio Road 

OBSERVATORY 

 

Tel:  27-21-406 6314 

 

Cell: 083 556 2286 

 

E-mail:   niri.naidoo@uct.ac.za 

 

Contact Person 

 

Mrs Celese Williams 

Tel: 021-4066428 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:niri.Naidoo@uct.ac.za
mailto:niri.naidoo@uct.ac.za


 
 

2 

Prof C Joseph 
Head: Physiotherapy 
Department of Interdisciplinary Health Sciences 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Stellenbosch University 
P O Box 19063 
TYGERBERG 
7505 
 
COURIER ADDRESS 
 
4th Floor Education Building 
Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences 
Franci van Zyl Road 
Parow Vallei 
TYGERBERG 
7505 
 
Tel:  021 938 9300 
 
Cell:  
 
E-mail:  conran@sun.ac.za 
 

Dr R Barnes 
Departmental Chairperson 
Department of Physiotherapy 
University of the Free State 
P O Box 339 (G30) 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 
 
COURIER ADDRESS 
 
De Wet Building (Room 21), 
Rektorsweg 
University of the Free State 
Nelson Mandela Avenue 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
 
Tel:   051 401 3289/ 401 3289 
 
Cell:  082 740 1069 
 
E-mail: BarnesRY@ufs.ac.za 
 

Prof Carel Viljoen 
Head: Department of Physiotherapy 
University of Pretoria 
Private Bag X20 
HATFIELD 
0028 
 
COURIER ADDRESS 
 
Department of Physiotherapy 
HW Snyman North Building  
South Block Room 3-75.7 
Level 3 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Bophelo Avenue 
PRETORIA 
 
Tel:    
  
Cell:  
 
E-mail:  carel.viljoen@up.ac.za 
 
Contact person 
 
Mrs L Slippers (secretary) 
 
Tel: 012 354 1100 
Cell: 0822219748 
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Prof D Maleka 
Acting Dean: School of Health Care Sciences 
Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University 
(SMU) 
MEDUNSA 
0204 
 
Courier Address 
 
1 Molotlegi Road 
Ga-Rankuwa 
Health Sciences Building 
1st Floor, N 204\205 
Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University 
(SMU) 
MEDUNSA 
 
Tel:  012 521 4050/5828 
 
Cell: 082 465 4641 
 
E-mail:  douglas.maleka@smu.ac.za  
 
Dr Muziwakhe Daniel Tshabalala 

Acting Head of Department 
Sefako Makgatho Health Sciences University 
(SMU) 
MEDUNSA 
0204 

 
 
Courier Address 
Department of Physiotherapy 
1 Molotlegi Road 
Ga-Rankuwa 
Health Sciences Building 
1st Floor, N 206 
MEDUNSA 

0204 

Tel: 012 521-5824/ 5828 (w)  
  
Cell: 082 327 2412 
 
E-mail: Muziwakhe.Tshabalala@smu.ac.za 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr F E Korkie 
Department of Physiotherapy 
University of Pretoria (TUKS) 
 
Tel:  012 356 3232 
 
Cell:  082 890 1793 
 
E-mail:  elzette.korkie@up.ac.za  
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Dr Farhana Karachi 
Deputy Head of Department – Physiotherapy 
University of Western Cape 
Bellville Medical Campus UWC 
13 Blankenberg Street 
Bellville 
CAPE TOWN 
7530 
 
Tel:  
 
Cell:  
 
E mail: fkarachi@uwc.ac.za 
 
Dr Danelle Hess – Lecturer 
 
Tel:  
 
Cell:  
 
Email: dhess@uwc.ac.za 
 
Prof Liezel Ennion 
HOD of Physio UWC  
 
Tel:  
 
Cell:  
 
Email: lennion@uwc.ac.za 
 
 

Dr Natalie Benjamin-Damons 
Professional Development Portfolio Chair 
S A Society of Physiotherapy  
PO. Box 752378 
GARDENVIEW 
2047 
 
Tel:  0117173702 
 
Cell:  0835011969 
 
E-mail:  natalie.benjamin@wits.ac.za 
 
professionaldevelopment@saphysio.co.za 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mrs E Haarhoff 
Assistant Director: Physiotherapy 
Chris Hani Baragwanath Academic Hospital 
Chris Hani Road 
SOWETO 
 
Tel: 011 933 8927 
 
Cell:  083 885 4161 
 
Email:  Elizma.Haarhoff@gauteng.gov.za  
 

Dr Nomzamo Chemane 
Academic Leader for UKZN  
 
Tel:  
 
Cell:  
 
Email: chemanen1@ukzn.ac.za 
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Prof Veronica Ntsiea (Mamabolo) 
Head of Department 
Department of Physiotherapy 
University of the Witwatersrand 
27 York Road 
PARKTOWN 
2193 
 
Tel: 011 717 3721 
 
Cell: 0832972146 
 
Email: Veronica.Ntsiea@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Contact Person 
Ms. Sindisiwe Chamane 
Email: Sindisiwe.Chamane@wits.ac.za 
Tel 011 717 3702 
 

Dr Monique Keller 

monique.keller@wits.ac.za 
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